ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO: 258

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ANNUAL
BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 1983-1984.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF SPRINGFIELD IN BAY COUNTY, FLORIDA:
Section 1. The annual budget for the City of Springfield for the

year 1983-1984 beginning October 1, 1983 and ending September 30,
1984, shall be:

General Fund 5 1,377,530
Water Fund $ 247,000
Sewer Fund S 326,000

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and
publication as required by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2 7 day of 35 PTFEMBER |, 1983.
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Mayor i

ATTEST:
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EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this & 7, day of MwwummrmuAMHNMV@wmwmuMw, 1983.
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City of Springfield, Florida
1983~84 General Fund Budget

Cash Carryover

Revenues:
Taxes:
Franchise Fee .
Urility Taxes
1/2 Cent Utility Tax
Licenses and Permits
Intergovernmental Revenues:
Federal Revenue
State Revenue Sharing
State Mobile Honme
State Beverage License
Share Local Government
Fines and Forfeitures
Charges for Service
Garbage Fees
Ceramic
Interest
Miscellaneous

QmeHmH Fund Budget Expenditures

Administration
Police

Fire
Sanitation
Street
{sintenance
Library y
Medical
Recreation
Contingency
Pebt Service

$ 280,000

78,000
150,000
146,000

13,000

57,000
395,000
4,100
1,200
6,500
11,000

204,630
1,500
14,000

15,600
$ 1,377,530

§ 150,000

,////;MWp.poo
73,000
204,630
254,000
48,580

9,000

5,000

82,000
251,320

35,600

$ 1,377,530




CITY OF SPRINGFIELD
WATER FUND
PROPOSED 198384 BUDGET

Revenues:
Warer Sales : S
Water Tap Fees and Penalties
Miscellaneous

$

Lxpenditures:
Personal Service
Cogt of Water
Other Current Expenses
Depreciacion
Contingency
Debt Service

193,000
31,000
23,000

—_—

247,000

67,700
75,000
50,000
16,000
21,400
16,900
247,000
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Sewer Revenues:
Sewer fees
Sewer Taps
Miscellaneous

Expenditures:
Personal Service
Contract Service
Sewer Treatment
Cther Current Expenses
Depreciation
Contlngency
Capital Outlay

City of Springfield

Sewer: Fund

Proposed 1983-84 Budget

$§ 312,000
9,000

5,000

$ 326,000

43,950
6,000
190,000
20,000
4,680
31,370

30,000
§ 326,000




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

George Firestone
Secretary of State

. January 30, 1984

City of Springfield
Post Office Drawer 3717
Springfield, Florida 32401

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of copies of Ordinances
- 260:and" 261, annexing certain lands into the City of

mﬁﬁwummpmpa swpow were filed in this office on January 30,
1684,

Kindest regards.

Sincerely,

\\\wa\g\v @% {\

mzﬁm stn% wm<mumﬂmw
Chief, Bureau of Laws
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