

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO: 258

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1983-1984.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF SPRINGFIELD IN BAY COUNTY, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The annual budget for the City of Springfield for the year 1983-1984 beginning October 1, 1983 and ending September 30, 1984, shall be:

Sewer Fund Water Fund General Fund ১১-১১-১১ 1,377,530 247,000 326,000

Section 2. publication as required by law. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and

PASSED AND APPROVED this _day of MBER 1983.

ATTEST:

Clerk

EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this

MBER, 1983.

Mayor

City of Springfield, Florida 1983-84 General Fund Budget

Charges for service Garbage Fees Ceramic Interest Miscellaneous	Revenues: Taxes: Franchise Fee Utility Taxes 1/2 Cent Utility Tax Licenses and Permits Intergovernmental Revenues: Federal Revenue State Revenue Sharing State Mobile Home State Beverage License Share Local Government Fines and Forfeitures	Cash Carryover
%		-⟨s>
204,630 1,500 14,000 15,600 \$ 1,377,530	78,000 150,000 146,000 13,000 57,000 395,000 4,100 1,200 6,500 11,000	280,000

General Fund Budget Expenditures

	Debt Service	Contingency	Recreation	Medical	Library	Maintenance	Street	Sanitation	Fire	Police	Administration
\$ 1,377,530	35,600	251,320	82,000	5,000	9,000	48,580	254,000	204,630	73,000	264,400	\$ 150,000

CITY OF SPRINGFIELD WATER FUND PROPOSED 1983-84 BUDGET

Expenditures: Personal Service Cost of Water Other Current Expenses Depreciation Contingency Debt Service	Revenues: Water Sales Water Tap Fees and Penalties Miscellaneous
·	w w
67,700 75,000 50,000 16,000 21,400 16,900	193,000 31,000 23,000 247,000

City of Springfield Sewer Fund Proposed 1983-84 Budget

Sewer Revenues: Sewer fees Sewer Taps Miscellaneous

Expenditures:
Personal Service
Contract Service
Sewer Treatment
Other Current Expenses

Contingency

Depreciation

312,000 9,000 5,000 326,000

43,950 6,000 190,000 20,000 4,680 31,370 30,000 326,000



January 30, 1984

City of Springfield Post Office Drawer 3717 Springfield, Florida 32401

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of copies of Ordinance Nos. 260 and 261, annexing certain lands into the City of Springfield, which were filed in this office on January 31984. of Ordinances

Kindest regards.

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Nancy Kavanaugh Chief, Bureau of Laws

/nk